SP6660DS/11                                                       SP6660 200mA Charge Pump Inverter or Doubler © Copyright 2000 Sipex Corporation
1
■ Inverts or Doubles Input Supply Voltage
■ 93% Power Efficiency at 3.6V
■ 10kHz/80kHz Selectable Oscillator
■ External Oscillator up to 700KHz
■ 5Ω Output Resistance at 3.6V
■ Low Voltage Battery Operation

SP6660DS/11                                                       SP6660 200mA Charge Pump Inverter or Doubler © Copyright 2000 Sipex Corporation
22
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Temperature Range Package Type
SP6660CP . ............................................. 0˚C to +70˚C .............................................. 8-Pin PDIP
SP6660EP . ............................................ -40˚C to +85˚C ............................................ 8-Pin PDIP
SP6660CN . ............................................. 0˚C to +70˚C ........................................... 8-Pin NSOIC
SP6660EN . ............................................ -40˚C to +85˚C ......................................... 8-Pin NSOIC
SP6660CU . ............................................. 0˚C to +70˚C ........................................... 8-Pin µSOIC
SP6660EU . ............................................ -40˚C to +85˚C ......................................... 8-Pin µSOIC
SP6660EB .......................................................................................................... Evaluation Board
Corporation
SIGNAL PROCESSING EXCELLENCE
Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein. Sipex does not assume any liability arising out of the
application or use of any product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
Please consult the factory for pricing and availability on a Tape-On-Reel option.
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters and
Sales Office
22 Linnell Circle
Billerica, MA  01821
TEL: (978) 667-8700
FAX: (978) 670-9001
e-mail: sales@sipex.com
Sales Office
233 South Hillview Drive
Milpitas, CA 95035
TEL: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
Available in lead free packaging. To order, add "-L" suffix to the part number.
Example: SP6660EU/TR=Tape & Reel. SP6660EU-L/TR = lead free.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Voltage Regulators - Switching Regulators category:
Click to view products by  Exar manufacturer: